July 10, 2015

ADDENDUM NO. 4

To the Contract Documents for the Five Mile Creek WWTP Influent Pump Control Modifications

TO: PLAN HOLDERS PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

The following changes, additions, and/or deletions are hereby made a part of the contract documents for the **Five Mile Creek WWTP Influent Pump Control Modifications** fully and completely as if the same were fully set forth therein:

A. Notice to Bidders

Delete -

"Sealed Bid Proposals will be received by the Environmental Services Department, Jefferson County, Alabama, in Room 270, Commission Chambers, Courthouse, Birmingham, Alabama, until 10:00 A.M. local time on Wednesday, July 15, 2015, and then publicly opened and read for the Five Mile Creek WWTP Influent Pump Control Modifications."

Replace with -

"Sealed Bid Proposals will be received by the Environmental Services Department, Jefferson County, Alabama, in Room 270, Commission Chambers, Courthouse, Birmingham, Alabama, until 10:00 A.M. local time on Wednesday, July 22, 2015, and then publicly opened and read for the Five Mile Creek WWTP Influent Pump Control Modifications."